# OP \$40.00 86519608

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dramatics LLC		11/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Larry Reynolds	
Street Address:	25435 Liberty Lane	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48335	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86519608	THE DRAMATICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126455038

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126832001

**Email:** jeffrey@jacobsonfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff

Address Line 1: 347 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey E. Jacobson
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey E. Jacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=tm assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0966

### ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas Larry Reynolds p/k/a L.J. Reynolds d/b/a The Dramatics LLC, who resides at 19134 Marlowe Street, Detroit, MI, 48235. (Assignor) has adopted, has used and is presently using a mark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 86/519,608; and

Whereas Larry Reynolds p/k/a L.J. Reynolds, who resides at 25435 Liberty Lane, Farmington Hills, MI 48335 (Assignee) is in a similar business, and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill associated with such mark and the registration thereof:

Now, therefore, this day of November, 2015 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Larry Reynolds p/k/a L.J. Reynolds d/b/a The Dramatics LLC (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Larry Reynolds p/k/a L.J. Reynolds, (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor

arry Reynølds p/k/a/L.J. Reynolds

d/b/a The Bramatics LLC

Assignee

tarry Reynolds p/k/a/L.J. Reynold

Assign-TheDramatics

REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0967